
King Street Church, Chambersburg, PA 
Addendum #2 
March 24, 2016 
Page 1 
 
 

 
ARCHITECT: Newcomer Associates 

1105 Sheller Avenue 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 
Phone: 717-263-0101; Fax: 717-263-7380 

 
PROJECT: King Street Church (Project No. 1526) 
 Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 
 
DATE: March 24, 2016 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
(Clarifications and Revisions) 

 
SPECIFICATIONS: 
 
2.01 Section 00 11 16 Invitation to Bid  
 A.  REVISE   Bid Due Date  April 1, 2016 @ 12:00 Noon  
 
2.02 Section 06 20 00 Finish Carpentry  
 A.  ADD   Paragraph 2.3I 

   2.3I All enclosed adjustable closet shelving to be white   
    melamine board with finished ends and edges. 
 

2.03 Section 06 41 00 Architectural Casework  
 A.  DELETE  Paragraph 2.3D and 2.3F 
    D. Drawer Slides:  

  1. Knape and Vogt No. 8500 for drawers. 
      a. 150 lb load minimum. 
      b. Full extension 
    F Door and Drawer Locks: K20 Kenstan lock with slotted strike  
     plate 
 
2.04 Section 06 61 16 Solid Surface Fabrications  
 A.  REVISE  Paragraph 2.1.A.1 
    A. Countertops 
     1. Corian Group C. Color chosen by Architect. 
 
 
 



King Street Church, Chambersburg, PA 
Addendum #2 
March 24, 2016 
Page 2 
 
 
DRAWINGS: 
 
2.05 Sheet A001 Demo and Roof Plans (Revision #1 dated 03/16/16, Drawing will not be  

     reissued)  
 A. REVISE   Demolition Schedule Type D24 
    D24 - Demolish existing perimeter gypsum board, insulation and 

furring if present to expose existing CMU wall. Where plaster is 
adhered directly to CMU wall demolition is unnecessary. New 
furring and finish can be applied over plaster. 

 
2.06 Sheet A401 Enlarged Floor Plan (Revision #1 dated 03/16/16, Drawing will not be  

             reissued) 
 A. REVISE   Wall Tag 
     Wall tag PB3 located in Resource Room 122 at elevation A701M 

should be PB5 
 
 
 
Addendum #2  has been uploaded to the FTP site into the “PDF (Current Set)” folder and 
“Addendum #2” folder for your immediate use and distribution.  If you have any questions, 
please contact me. 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 


